Page 1 of 8
Acoustic Silencers
TI-P108-02-US
Issue 2
Acoustic Silencers
Description
The Spirax Sarco acoustic silencer is designed to attenuate noise generated by control valves and/or pilot operated regulators. The
silencers are particularly effective in limiting the propagation of valve generated noise into the downstream piping.

Part  Material
Silencer All welded steel.
ASME Section VIII Div I
Insulation mat Fiberglass
TI-P108-02-US
Issue 2
Page 2 of 8
Acoustic Silencers
Model A B C D Weight
LCV-2 ½" to 2" 5" 35" 2" 120
LCV-3 ½" to 3" 6½" 46" 3" 150
LCV-4 ½" to 4" 10" 52" 4" 200
LCV-5 ¾" to 4" 12" 60" 5" 250
LCV-6 2" to 6" 12" 66" 6" 400
LCV-8 2" to 6" 14" 72" 8" 550
LCV-10 1¼" to 6" 16" 78" 10" 650
LCV-12 2" to 6" 18" 90" 12" 800
LCV-14 2½" to 6" 20" 104" 14" 1200
LCV-16 2½" to 6" 22" 116" 16" 1500
LCV-18 3" to 6" 24" 132" 18" 1750
LCV-20 4" to 6" 26" 146" 20" 2200
LCV-22 6" 30" 158" 22" 2800
LCV-24 6" 30" 174" 24" 3100
LCV-26 6" 32" 186" 26" 3500
LCV-28 6" 36" 202" 28" 4850
LCV-30 6" 36" 216" 30" 5000
Frequency table
Frequency (Hz) 63 125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K
DIL (ΔdBa) -7 -15 -23 -30 -32 -30 -27 -24
A B